2017:

2016:

2015:

2014:

2013:

2012:

2010:

2009:

2008:

ORTHOPAEDIC
SECTION

LEADERS. INNOVATORS. CHANGEMAKERS.

PARIS DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD
RECIPIENTS

Steven R. Clark, PT, MHS, OCS
Clark Physical Therapy, West Des Moines, IA

Guy Simoneau, PT, PhD
Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

James J. Irrgang, PT, PhD, FAPTA, ATC
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA

William H. O’Grady, PT, DPT, MA, OCS, COMT, MTC, DAAPM,
FAAOMPT
Seattle, WA

Michael T. Cibulka, PT DPT, MHS, OCS, FAPTA
Maryville University, St. Louis, MO

Thomas G. McPoil, PT, PhD, FAPTA
Regis University, Denver, CO

Daniel L. Riddle, PT, PhD, FAPTA
Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA

Jan K. Richardson, PT, PhD, OCS
Duke University, Durham, NC

Stephen C.F. McDavitt, PT, DPT, MS, FAAOMPT
Falmouth, ME
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2002:

2000:

1999:
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1995:

Z. Annette Iglarsh, PT, PhD, MBA, MAT
University of the Sciences in Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA

Lola Rosenbaum, PT, MHS, OCS
William Boissonnault, PT, DHSc

Carol Jo Tichenor, PT

Nancy White, PT, MS, OCS

Robert Burles, PT

Dorothy Santi, PT

Carolyn Wadsworth, MS, PT, CHT, OCS
Richard C. Ritter, MA, PT

Joseph P, Farrell, PT, MS



